CITY OF JEANNETTE
WESTMORELAND COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

BILL NO. 84— /4 ORDINANCE NO. 84- /7

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION V111 OF ORDINANCE NO.

56-1 OF THE CITY OF JEANNETTE, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE
PROVIDING FOR THE COLLECTION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSITION
OF GCARBAGE, RUBBISH AND ASHES FROM THE CITY OF
JEANNETTE, AND LEVYING A CHARGE TO DEFRAY THE COST
THEREOF, ETC'". ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE CQUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF JEANNETTE ON FEBRUARY 14, 1956, AND
REPEALING ALL PARTS OF ORDINANCES INCONSISTENT HEREWITH.

BE IT RESOLVED, ORDAINED AND ENACTED, and it is hereby ordained and

enacted by the Council of the City of Jeannette, at a regular meeting thereof,

TH o 3
beld o #he - £T = dat of 5c‘:ﬁ/£/’?7ﬂé/(;’ 1984 that Ordinance No. 56-1 of the

City entitled, "AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE COLLECTION, REMOVAL AND

DISPOSITION OF GARBAGE, RUBBISH AND ASHES FROM THE CITY OF JEANNETTE, AND
LEVYING A CHARGE TO DEFRAY THE COST THEREOF, ETC". ordained and enacted by
the Council of the City of Jeannette on February 14, 1956, and any and all

amendments thereto, be and is hereby amended as follows:

SECTION 1: That Section V111 of said Ordinance No. 56-1 and its

amendments is hereby amended to read as follows:

SECTION V11l: The Commercial Rate Schedule, attached hereto and made

a part hereof is hereby adopted as the rate charges for the Commercial
Accounts of the City of Jeannette. The rate schedule has been prepared by
reviewing all accounts and examining the type of garbage, volume placed for
collection, type of containers used, the amount of time involved in each

pick-up and the number of pick-ups per week.

SECTION 11: All other provisions of the Ordinance and its amendments
relating to sanitation service in the City of Jeannette are hereby ratified

and confirmed.

SECTION 111: This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon

final passage.

)7 7%
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ?7

a5 ot SEPTEMIBER 1984

i

Lugl
MICHAEL J. SALVATORE
MAYOR

} T e ¥
RICHARD S. LASKEY ——=
CITY CLERK




COMMERCIAL ACCOUNTS & RATES CHARGED AS OF

NAME

A. B. CERAMICS
ABIE & BIMBO PIZZA

AMERICAN FLINT GLASS
WORKERS

AGERS MAYTAG

ATRTEK, INC.

ALEO'S PHARMACY
AMERICAN STEMWARE CO.
ANJEMA t/a RICK'S CAFE
DR. LEDWARE ANTON
ANTONIAKS MARKET

A. R. C. THRIFT STORE
ARLINGTON DISTRIBUTORS
ARLINGTON FOODS
ARLINGTON SPORTSMEN CLUB
ARMANDO DIAZ CLUB
ASCENSTION CHURCH

AUX QUATRE VENTS
BACKUS CABINET COMPANY
BALSAMO, JOSEPH
BARBERIO'S SERVICE
BEIERSDORFER BUILDING
BELL TELEPHONE CO.
BILTMORE BAR

BOB BLACK'S TIRES
BORON OIL SERVICE
BOWL-A-RENA

BOYLE, RICHARD

BURSALI MARKET

C & S MARKET

CAESAR, JOSEPH C.

CARASELLA PLUMBING

CARPER CUSTOM UPHOLSTERY

CECCHETTI BROS. MACHINES

CITIZENS SERVICE CLUB

CLEMENTE DRY CLEANERS

ADDRESS

307 S. Fourth Street
Clay Avenue

614 Chambers Avenue

315 Clay Avenue
17-12th. Street

601 Michigan Avenue
Magee Avenue

417 Clay Avenue

802 Lowry Avenue

643 Division Street
627 Clay Avenue

930 Ellsworth Avenue
N. First Street

500 Morningside Awvenue
410 Division Street
Division Street

500 Harrison Avenue

Gaskill Ave. N. 1l4th. St.

626 Clay Avenue

213 S. Third Street
S. Second & Clay Avenue
S. Third Street

Clay Avenue

S. Fourth & Chambers
1110 Lowry Avenue
Baughman Avenue

200 W. Fifth St. Apts
1206 Penn Avenue

525 Division Street
432 Division Street
Patterson Avenue

922 Ellsworth Avenue
309 Sycamore Street
612 Chambers Avenue

308 Clay Avenue

i

AMOUNT

$15.00
45.00

-30.00

30.00

9.36
25.00
25.00
45.00

9.36
75.00

9.36
20.00
60.00
20.00
20.00
45,00
45.00
30.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
30.00
20.00
25.00
45.00
30.00
20.00
20.00
45.00
15.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
30.00

9.36



COLUMBIA HOTEL
COLUMBIA GAS OF PA.
CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY
D & K STORE

DALLA BETTA HARDWARE
DANS AUTO SERVICE
DAUGHERTY DRUG STORE
DENO'S TAVERN
DENUNZIO RESTAURANT
DESALVO RESTAURANT
DISCO PRODUCTS
DOMERS BOWLING LANES
DUNCAN HARDWARE
ECKERT'S JEWELRY
ECONOWASH LAUNDRY
MARTY EDWARDS SERVICE
EGER'S JEWELRY

EJ'S 12TH. ST. HOTEL
ELBOW ROOM

EXCEL GLASS CoO.

F & A ITALTAN STORE
FAMILY FOODS

FEDERAL STORES
FINANCE AMERICA CORP.

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CH.

FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES
FORT PITT SPORTSMEN CLUB
FOURTH AVENUE HOTEL

FOX DEN

FREE WAY AUTO PARTS
GARRICKS TAVERN

GENESIS BOOK STORE
GINO'S HOME STYLE PIZZA
GLASS CITY DRUG STORE
GLASS CITY RADIO TV
GOODWIN AUTO REPAIR
GRAZTANO FUNERAL HOME

GREY'S ACCOUNTING

227 S. Sixth Street
S. Second Street
Thomas Avenue

414 Clay Avenue

501 Clay Avenue

900 Lowry Avenue

317 Clay Avenue

813 Lowry Avenue

700 Lowry Avenue

202 Baughman Avenue
545 Lowry Avenue

115 S. Fifth Street
313 Clay Avenue

519 Clay Avenue

412 Harrison Avenue
1400 Harrison Avenue
510 Clay Avenue
12th. Street

412 Harrison Avenue
440 S. Sixth Street
517 Clay Avenue
Harrison Avenue

415 Clay Avenue

511 Clay Avenue

131 N. Second Street
Corner S. Second & Magee
223 S. Fourth Street
705 Julia Street

S. Fourth Street

620 N. Third Street
704 Clay Avenue

424 Division Street
303 Clay Avenue

501 Harrison Avenue
624 Clay Avenue

514 Clay Avenue
12-13th. Street

228 N. Second Street

819 Alwine Avenue

e

$30.00
15.00
15.00
45.00
15.00
20.00
15.00
30.00
60.00
71.00
20.00
20.00
30.00
9.36
20.00
30.00
9.36
15.00
20.00
60.00
75.00
60.00
9.36
9.36
15.00
15.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
45.00
20.00
20.00
15.00
75.00
15.00
35.00
25.00
15.00

20.00



HARSHEY PLUMBING COMPANY
HOLAN INC.

E. F. HORN COMPANY
HOWARD GASOLINE & OIL CO.
HUMMELL BROS.

JA JAM CAR WASH
JEANNETTE AUTO PARTS
JEANNETTE BAKERY
JEANNETTE MEDICAL ASSOC.
JEANNETTE SHOES
KASPAREKS GARAGE

KNOTTY PINE

LAWTHERS SERVICE STATION
LEGION HOME ASSOC.

LONG, ALFRED

L. R. G. CORP.

MC KEE PRESS PRINTING
MAC'S AUTO STORE

MACRILL & BARTLETT SERVICE
MALOY SERVICE STATION
MASON GELDER FUNERAL HOME
BRUCE A. MATHEWS

MATTS FURNITURE

MEDICINE SHOPPE
MERCHANDISE MART

MOLEES CUSTOM KITCHENS
MOYER PRINTING COMPANY
MURPHY, G. C. CO.

M. V. I. MANUFACTURING
THE NEST

ORANGE RADIATOR SHOP
PANAGAS, CHRIS apartments
PENN OXYGEN SUPPLY CO.
PENN TOOL & SUPPLY
PETRILLO BROS. GARAGE
PITTSBURGH NATIONAL BANK
PITTSBURGH PLATE GLASS

PITZER BROS. TRUCKING

503 S. Fourth Street

Blair & Harrison Ave.

300 N. 1l4th. Street

Corner 9th. Magee Ave.

359 N. First Street
290 Locust Street
911 Lowry Avenue
612 Clay Avenue

610 Jefferson Avenue
516 Clay Avenue

509 N. Third Street
724 Clay Avenue
Harrison Avenue

109 S. Fifth Street
Pitcairn Avenue
Rear 500 N. 3rd. St.
356 N. First Street
6th. & Clay Avenue
305 Division Street
101 Altman Road

201 N. First Street

500-502 N. Third Street

631 Clay Avenue

501 Harrison Avenue
Clay & 8th. St.

416 Clay Avenue

500 S. Fourth Street
314 Clay Avenue

N. 1l4th. Street

Rear 407 Clay Avenue
11th. Street

507% Lowry Avenue
Penn Avenue

212 S. Fifth Street
13th. & Gaskill Ave.
Clay Avenue

S. Sixth & Magee Ave.

623 Lowry Avenue

$15.00
30.00
30.00
20.00
20.00
30.00
405.00
20.00
75.00
20.00
15.00
15.00
20.00
45.00
20.00
30.00
30.00
9.36
20.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
270.00
15.00
15.00
9.36
45.00
45.00
30.00
25.00
20.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
20.00
90.00
30.00

15.00



PIZZA JUNCTION

POLISH BROTHERHOOD OF
WHITE EAGLES

POSEY SHOPPE
QUALITY BAKERY
QUINNS INN
RAYNOR'S CARPETING

REGIONAL SALES
Jeannette Gardens

REPUBLIC XRAY
RITE ATID INC.
ROMEO BEVERAGE
RUSSIAN SOCIETY
S & S SHOES

SACRED HEART CAFETERIA
summer rate

SAFETY SERVICE INC.
SALVATION ARMY

SARA ELLEN CANDIES

SEVEN ELEVEN OFFICE
SIXTH AVENUE HOTEL
SOWASH AUTO PARTS
SPORTSMENS INN

STINSON FUNERAL HOME
STONE OIL COMPANY

STOP & GO FOOD STORE
STULLS CAFE

TANTLINGER, RICHARD
TRAVAL STEEL

TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH
TROGOLO TRANSFER COMPANY
UKRAINIAN CITIZENS CLUB
UNION NATTIONAL BANK
UNITED PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
UNITED STATES POST OFFICE
VANGUARD FEDERAL SAVINGS
WERBLINS

WEST END BUILDERS
WESTMORELAND COUNTY

HOUSING AUTHORITY
Jeannette Manor

103 N, 9th. Street

523 S. Fifth Street
408 Clay Avenue
312 Clay Avenue
1200 Penn Avenue

107 S. Sixth Street

N. Second & Rosalind
Clark & Western Ave.
Clay Avenue

817 Lowry Avenue

200 N. Fourth Street
507 Clay Avenue

504 Cowan Avenue

717 Clay Avenue

West Jeannette

307 Clay Avenue
Lowry Avenue

521 Clay Avenue
Division Street

201 Baughman Avenue
109 N. Second Street
Penn Avenue

Harrison Avenue

705 Clay Avenue
Mechanics Hall Bldg.
Penn Avenue

E. Gaskill Avenue
1016 Harrison Avenue
125-14th, Street
Clay Avenue

Corner 4th. & Bullitt
S. Fifth Street

4th. & Clay Avenue
212 S. Fourth Street

13th. & Gaskill Avenue

S. Fourth Street

30.00

20.00

45,00

15.00

30.00

15.00

135.00

30.00

60.00

30.00

15.00

20.00

45.00
15.00

90.00

30.00

20.00

45.00

20.00

15.00

45.00

15.00

25.00

60.00

30.00

30.00

20.00

30.00

20.00

20.00

25.00

20.00

77.00

25.00

25.00

30.00

177.00



W. H. M. Plumbing
WILSON CANDY CO.
WOLFE, JOHN
Groceries
JOE WORKMEN'S DEPT. STORE
YOUR KITCHEN
ZION HILL BAPTIST CHURCH

YENNERELL'S

S. 7th. & Magee Ave.

408 Harrison Avenue

614 Gaskill Avenue

309 Clay Avenue
614 Clay Avenue
102 Clay Avenue

S. Fifth Street

30.

30.

30.

15.

15.

45,

00

00

.36

00

00

00

00



