## CITY OF JEANNETTE WESTMORELAND COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BILL NO. 84-14

ORDINANCE NO. 84-/2

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION V111 OF ORDINANCE NO. 56-1 OF THE CITY OF JEANNETTE, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE COLLECTION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSITION OF GARBAGE, RUBBISH AND ASHES FROM THE CITY OF JEANNETTE, AND LEVYING A CHARGE TO DEFRAY THE COST THEREOF, ETC". ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JEANNETTE ON FEBRUARY 14, 1956, AND REPEALING ALL PARTS OF ORDINANCES INCONSISTENT HEREWITH.

SECTION 1: That Section VIII of said Ordinance No. 56-1 and its amendments is hereby amended to read as follows:

SECTION V111: The Commercial Rate Schedule, attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby adopted as the rate charges for the Commercial Accounts of the City of Jeannette. The rate schedule has been prepared by reviewing all accounts and examining the type of garbage, volume placed for collection, type of containers used, the amount of time involved in each pick-up and the number of pick-ups per week.

SECTION 11: All other provisions of the Ordinance and its amendments relating to sanitation service in the City of Jeannette are hereby ratified and confirmed.

SECTION 111: This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon final passage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 1974 day of SEPTEMBER, 1984.

MICHAEL J. SALVATORE

MAYOR

ATTEST:

RICHARD S. LASKEY

CITY CLERK

NAME	ADDRESS	AMOUNT
A. B. CERAMICS	307 S. Fourth Street	\$15.00
ABIE & BIMBO PIZZA	Clay Avenue	45.00
AMERICAN FLINT GLASS WORKERS	614 Chambers Avenue	30.00
AGERS MAYTAG	315 Clay Avenue	30.00
AIRTEK, INC.	17-12th. Street	9.36
ALEO'S PHARMACY	601 Michigan Avenue	25.00
AMERICAN STEMWARE CO.	Magee Avenue	25.00
ANJEMA t/a RICK'S CAFE	417 Clay Avenue	45.00
DR. LEDWARE ANTON	802 Lowry Avenue	9.36
ANTONIAKS MARKET	643 Division Street	75.00
A. R. C. THRIFT STORE	627 Clay Avenue	9.36
ARLINGTON DISTRIBUTORS	930 Ellsworth Avenue	20.00
ARLINGTON FOODS	N. First Street	60.00
ARLINGTON SPORTSMEN CLUB	500 Morningside Avenue	20.00
ARMANDO DIAZ CLUB	410 Division Street	20.00
ASCENSION CHURCH	Division Street	45.00
AUX QUATRE VENTS	500 Harrison Avenue	45.00
BACKUS CABINET COMPANY	Gaskill Ave. N. 14th. St.	30.00
BALSAMO, JOSEPH	626 Clay Avenue	25.00
BARBERIO'S SERVICE	213 S. Third Street	25.00
BEIERSDORFER BUILDING	S. Second & Clay Avenue	25.00
BELL TELEPHONE CO.	S. Third Street	30.00
BILTMORE BAR	Clay Avenue	20.00
BOB BLACK'S TIRES	S. Fourth & Chambers	25.00
BORON OIL SERVICE	1110 Lowry Avenue	45.00
BOWL-A-RENA	Baughman Avenue	30.00
BOYLE, RICHARD	200 N. Fifth St. Apts	20.00
BURSALI MARKET	1206 Penn Avenue	20.00
C & S MARKET	525 Division Street	45.00
CAESAR, JOSEPH C.	432 Division Street	15.00
CARASELLA PLUMBING	Patterson Avenue	15.00
CARPER CUSTOM UPHOLSTERY	922 Ellsworth Avenue	30.00
CECCHETTI BROS. MACHINES	309 Sycamore Street	15.00
CITIZENS SERVICE CLUB	612 Chambers Avenue	30.00
CLEMENTE DRY CLEANERS	308 Clay Avenue	9.36

	COLUMBIA HOTEL	227 S. Sixth Street	\$30.00
a a	COLUMBIA GAS OF PA.	S. Second Street	15.00
	CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY	Thomas Avenue	15.00
	D & K STORE	414 Clay Avenue	45.00
	DALLA BETTA HARDWARE	501 Clay Avenue	15.00
	DANS AUTO SERVICE	900 Lowry Avenue	20.00
	DAUGHERTY DRUG STORE	317 Clay Avenue	15.00
	DENO'S TAVERN	813 Lowry Avenue	30.00
	DENUNZIO RESTAURANT	700 Lowry Avenue	60.00
	DESALVO RESTAURANT	202 Baughman Avenue	71.00
	DISCO PRODUCTS	545 Lowry Avenue	20.00
	DOMERS BOWLING LANES	115 S. Fifth Street	20.00
	DUNCAN HARDWARE	313 Clay Avenue	30.00
	ECKERT'S JEWELRY	519 Clay Avenue	9.36
	ECONOWASH LAUNDRY	412 Harrison Avenue	20.00
	MARTY EDWARDS SERVICE	1400 Harrison Avenue	30.00
	EGER'S JEWELRY	510 Clay Avenue	9.36
	EJ'S 12TH. ST. HOTEL	12th. Street	15.00
	ELBOW ROOM	412 Harrison Avenue	20.00
	EXCEL GLASS CO.	440 S. Sixth Street	60.00
	F & A ITALIAN STORE	517 Clay Avenue	75.00
	FAMILY FOODS	Harrison Avenue	60.00
	FEDERAL STORES	415 Clay Avenue	9.36
	FINANCE AMERICA CORP.	511 Clay Avenue	9.36
	FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH	131 N. Second Street	15.00
	FIRST UNITED METHODIST CH.	Corner S. Second & Magee	15.00
	FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES	223 S. Fourth Street	30.00
	FORT PITT SPORTSMEN CLUB	705 Julia Street	30.00
	FOURTH AVENUE HOTEL	S. Fourth Street	30.00
	FOX DEN	620 N. Third Street	45.00
	FREE WAY AUTO PARTS	704 Clay Avenue	20.00
	GARRICKS TAVERN	424 Division Street	20.00
	GENESIS BOOK STORE	303 Clay Avenue	15.00
	GINO'S HOME STYLE PIZZA	501 Harrison Avenue	75.00
	GLASS CITY DRUG STORE	624 Clay Avenue	15.00
	GLASS CITY RADIO TV	514 Clay Avenue	35.00
	GOODWIN AUTO REPAIR	12-13th. Street	25.00
	GRAZIANO FUNERAL HOME	228 N. Second Street	15.00
	GREY'S ACCOUNTING	819 Alwine Avenue	20.00

HARSHEY PLUMBING COMPANY	503 S. Fourth Street	\$15.00
HOLAN INC.	Blair & Harrison Ave.	30.00
E. F. HORN COMPANY	300 N. 14th. Street	30.00
HOWARD GASOLINE & OIL CO.	Corner 9th. Magee Ave.	20.00
HUMMELL BROS.	359 N. First Street	20.00
JA JAM CAR WASH	290 Locust Street	30.00
JEANNETTE AUTO PARTS	911 Lowry Avenue	405.00
JEANNETTE BAKERY	612 Clay Avenue	20.00
JEANNETTE MEDICAL ASSOC.	610 Jefferson Avenue	75.00
JEANNETTE SHOES	516 Clay Avenue	20.00
KASPAREKS GARAGE	509 N. Third Street	15.00
KNOTTY PINE	724 Clay Avenue	15.00
LAWTHERS SERVICE STATION	Harrison Avenue	20.00
LEGION HOME ASSOC.	109 S. Fifth Street	45.00
LONG, ALFRED	Pitcairn Avenue	20.00
L. R. G. CORP.	Rear 500 N. 3rd. St.	30.00
MC KEE PRESS PRINTING	356 N. First Street	30.00
MAC'S AUTO STORE	6th. & Clay Avenue	9.36
MACRILL & BARTLETT SERVICE	305 Division Street	20.00
MALOY SERVICE STATION	101 Altman Road	30.00
MASON GELDER FUNERAL HOME	201 N. First Street	15.00
BRUCE A. MATHEWS	500-502 N. Third Street	15.00
MATTS FURNITURE	631 Clay Avenue	270.00
MEDICINE SHOPPE	501 Harrison Avenue	15.00
MERCHANDISE MART	Clay & 8th. St.	15.00
MOLEES CUSTOM KITCHENS	416 Clay Avenue	9.36
MOYER PRINTING COMPANY	500 S. Fourth Street	45.00
MURPHY, G. C. CO.	314 Clay Avenue	45.00
M. V. I. MANUFACTURING	N. 14th. Street	30.00
THE NEST	Rear 407 Clay Avenue	25.00
ORANGE RADIATOR SHOP	11th. Street	20.00
PANAGAS, CHRIS _apartments	507½ Lowry Avenue	30.00
PENN OXYGEN SUPPLY CO.	Penn Avenue	30.00
PENN TOOL & SUPPLY	212 S. Fifth Street	30.00
PETRILLO BROS. GARAGE	13th. & Gaskill Ave.	20.00
PITTSBURGH NATIONAL BANK	Clay Avenue	90.00
PITTSBURGH PLATE GLASS	S. Sixth & Magee Ave.	30.00
PITZER BROS. TRUCKING	623 Lowry Avenue	15.00

*		
PIZZA JUNCTION	103 N. 9th. Street	30.00
POLISH BROTHERHOOD OF WHITE EAGLES	523 S. Fifth Street	20.00
POSEY SHOPPE	408 Clay Avenue	45.00
QUALITY BAKERY	312 Clay Avenue	15.00
QUINNS INN	1200 Penn Avenue	30.00
RAYNOR'S CARPETING	107 S. Sixth Street	15.00
REGIONAL SALES Jeannette Gardens	N. Second & Rosalind	135.00
REPUBLIC XRAY	Clark & Western Ave.	30.00
RITE AID INC.	Clay Avenue	60.00
ROMEO BEVERAGE	817 Lowry Avenue	30.00
RUSSIAN SOCIETY	200 N. Fourth Street	15.00
S & S SHOES	507 Clay Avenue	20.00
SACRED HEART CAFETERIA summer rate	504 Cowan Avenue	45.00 15.00
SAFETY SERVICE INC.	717 Clay Avenue	90.00
SALVATION ARMY	West Jeannette	30.00
SARA ELLEN CANDIES	307 Clay Avenue	20.00
SEVEN ELEVEN OFFICE	Lowry Avenue	45.00
SIXTH AVENUE HOTEL	521 Clay Avenue	20.00
SOWASH AUTO PARTS	Division Street	15.00
SPORTSMENS INN	201 Baughman Avenue	45.00
STINSON FUNERAL HOME	109 N. Second Street	15.00
STONE OIL COMPANY	Penn Avenue	25.00
STOP & GO FOOD STORE	Harrison Avenue	60.00
STULLS CAFE	705 Clay Avenue	30.00
TANTLINGER, RICHARD	Mechanics Hall Bldg.	30.00
TRAVAL STEEL	Penn Avenue	20.00
TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH	E. Gaskill Avenue	30.00
TROGOLO TRANSFER COMPANY	1016 Harrison Avenue	20.00
UKRAINIAN CITIZENS CLUB	125-14th. Street	20.00
UNION NATIONAL BANK	Clay Avenue	25.00
UNITED PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH	Corner 4th. & Bullitt	20.00
UNITED STATES POST OFFICE	S. Fifth Street	77.00
VANGUARD FEDERAL SAVINGS	4th. & Clay Avenue	25.00
WERBLINS	212 S. Fourth Street	25.00
WEST END BUILDERS	13th. & Gaskill Avenue	30.00
WESTMORELAND COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY Jeannette Manor	S. Fourth Street	177.00

	*	
W. H. M. Plumbing	S. 7th. & Magee Ave.	30.00
WILSON CANDY CO.	408 Harrison Avenue	30.00
WOLFE, JOHN Groceries	614 Gaskill Avenue	9.36
ζ.		
JOE WORKMEN'S DEPT. STORE	309 Clay Avenue	30.00
YOUR KITCHEN	614 Clay Avenue	15.00
ZION HILL BAPTIST CHURCH	102 Clay Avenue	15.00
YENNERELL'S	S. Fifth Street	45.00